Universal
Replacement
Poles
Designed and Engineered for Durability
1. Measure the distance from the center of each bolt or the leading edge of each bolt.
2. Find that dimension in the BOLT SQUARE range in the first column below.
3. The range directly to the right is the BOLT CIRCLE range.
4. The letter to the right is the base plate designator that references the pole with the correct bolt circle.

• Custom color matching available
Page 2/4 Rev. 03/09/20
Ordering Guide
1
SQUARE UNIVERSAL REPLACEMTENT POLES
Pole
Series
Mounting
Method Material Height 2
Mounting
Configuration
Pole
Finish Options
4SQU -  4” x 4” Square Straight Pole
5SQU -  5” x 5” Square Straight Pole
6SQU  -  6” x 6” Square Straight Pole
Bolt-On Mount - See pole selection
guide for patterns and  fixture
matches.
B5 - 5” Traditional drilling pattern
B3 - 3” Reduced drilling pattern
B2 - 2” Reduced drilling pattern
T  - Tenon Mount - See pole
selection guide for tenon and
fixture/bracket matches.
I - No Mounting Holes - Use with:
• BKA 4ISF & BKA 5ISF
• BKA X4ISF & BKA X5ISF
S11G – 11 Ga. Steel
(4SQ and
5SQ only)
S07G – 07 Ga. Steel
8’
10’
12’
13’
14’
15’
16’
17’
17’ 6”
18’
20’
22’
22’ 6”
23’
24’
25’
26’
27’
28’
30’
32’
35’
39’
S – Single/Parallel
D180 – Double
D90 – Double
DN90 – Double
T90 – Triple
TN120 – Triple
Q90 – Quad
QN90 – Quad
N – Tenon Mount
(Standard tenon
size is 2-3/8”
O.D.)
BRZ – Bronze
BLK – Black
PLP – Platinum Plus
WHT – White
SVG – Satin Verde Green
GPT – Graphite